77716359

ICH \$40,00

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAFFE D'AMORE, INC.		07/14/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KERRY GROUP SERVICES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	PRINCES STREET	
City:	Tralee, County Kerry	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77716359	SORBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65112/C571

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0368

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Lampert	
Signature:	/gregory s. lampert/	
Date:	07/18/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=65112_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0369

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, CAFFE D'AMORE, INC., a California corporation, whose address is 1107 South Mountain Avenue, Monrovia, California 91016 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), was heretofore the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/716,359;

WHEREAS, on or about December 22, 2010, by virtue of a Deed of Transfer, ASSIGNOR did assign to KERRY GROUP SERVICES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ("ASSIGNEE" herein), a Republic of Ireland Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/716,359, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/716,359, and all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of obtaining an assignment of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/716,359 in a form suitable for recordation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does hereby ratify and affirm, as of December 10, 2010, its assignment unto **ASSIGNEE** of all right, title and interest in and to the mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and application for registration for which **ASSIGNOR** has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or (d) of the Trademark Act, and **ASSIGNOR** assigned the mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by Title 15 U.S.C. § 1060, as well as all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

The Director of Trademarks in requested to issue the Certification of Registration to **ASSIGNEE.**

CAFFE D'AMORE, INC.

Date July 4, 2011

Paul D. Comi President

VSJ PAS1127683.1-*-07/12/11 5:39 PM

RECORDED: 07/18/2011